



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 13154

Counties: SALEM

Letting Date: December 05, 2013

District(s): S1

Call Order: 154

Project(s): 100% STATE

Contract Time: 05/23/14 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: RT 45 OVER MANNINGTON CREEK SETTLEMENT

Line No / Item ID		(1) RICHARD E PIERSON CONSTR CO INC		(2) IEW CONSTR GP, INC		(3) SOUTH STATE INC	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:		
0001 151006M	1.000	4,300.00000	4,300.00	4,600.58000	4,600.58	2,500.00000	2,500.00
PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	DOLL						
0004 153009P	(1)	2,500.00000	2,500.00	0.01000	0.01	2,000.00000	2,000.00
BAR CHART PROGRESS SCHEDULE AND UPDATES	LS						
0005 154003P	(1)	43,000.00000	43,000.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00	60,000.00000	60,000.00
MOBILIZATION	LS						
0008 157004M	1.000	2,500.00000	2,500.00	10,825.08000	10,825.08	1,000.00000	1,000.00
CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	DOLL						
0011 159003M	10.000	0.01000	0.10	59.67000	596.70	100.00000	1,000.00
BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	U						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 13154

Counties: SALEM

Letting Date: December 05, 2013

District(s): S1

Call Order: 154

Project(s): 100% STATE

Contract Time: 05/23/14 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: RT 45 OVER MANNINGTON CREEK SETTLEMENT

Line No / Item ID		(1) RICHARD E PIERSON CONSTR CO INC		(2) IEW CONSTR GP, INC		(3) SOUTH STATE INC	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:		
0012 159006M	30.000	0.01000	0.30	35.80000	1,074.00	50.00000	1,500.00
DRUM	U						
0013 159009M	10.000	0.01000	0.10	8.95000	89.50	50.00000	500.00
TRAFFIC CONE	U						
0014 159012M	789.000	12.00000	9,468.00	10.04000	7,921.56	9.00000	7,101.00
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SF						
0015 159015M	2.000	800.00000	1,600.00	613.41000	1,226.82	250.00000	500.00
CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION SIGN, 4' X 8'	U						
0016 159021P	80.000	30.00000	2,400.00	13.88000	1,110.40	90.00000	7,200.00
CONSTRUCTION BARRIER CURB	LF						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 13154

Counties: SALEM

Letting Date: December 05, 2013

District(s): S1

Call Order: 154

Project(s): 100% STATE

Contract Time: 05/23/14 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: RT 45 OVER MANNINGTON CREEK SETTLEMENT

Line No / Item ID		(1) RICHARD E PIERSON CONSTR CO INC		(2) IEW CONSTR GP, INC		(3) SOUTH STATE INC	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:		
0017 159030M	4.000	1,100.00000	4,400.00	826.53000	3,306.12	200.00000	800.00
PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN	U						
0018 159108M	2.000	0.01000	0.02	0.01000	0.02	100.00000	200.00
TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION	U						
0019 159138M	5.000	75.00000	375.00	59.11000	295.55	0.01000	0.05
HMA PATCH	T						
0020 160004M	1.000	500.00000	500.00	500.00000	500.00	500.00000	500.00
FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLL						
0021 161003P	(1)	500.00000	500.00	9,408.08000	9,408.08	250.00000	250.00
FINAL CLEANUP	LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 13154

Counties: SALEM

Letting Date: December 05, 2013

District(s): S1

Call Order: 154

Project(s): 100% STATE

Contract Time: 05/23/14 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: RT 45 OVER MANNINGTON CREEK SETTLEMENT

Line No / Item ID		(1) RICHARD E PIERSON CONSTR CO INC		(2) IEW CONSTR GP, INC		(3) SOUTH STATE INC	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:		
0022 201003P	(1)	22,000.00000	22,000.00	3,501.54000	3,501.54	40,000.00000	40,000.00
CLEARING SITE	LS						
0023 202009P	275.000	20.00000	5,500.00	106.80000	29,370.00	50.00000	13,750.00
EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	CY						
0024 202021P	500.000	18.00000	9,000.00	30.89000	15,445.00	21.00000	10,500.00
REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT	SY						
0025 203009P	25.000	75.00000	1,875.00	109.78000	2,744.50	67.00000	1,675.00
I-9 SOIL AGGREGATE	CY						
0026 203021P	300.000	20.00000	6,000.00	5.00000	1,500.00	25.00000	7,500.00
I-14 SOIL AGGREGATE	CY						
0027 301006P	100.000	75.00000	7,500.00	5.00000	500.00	50.00000	5,000.00
SUBBASE	CY						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 13154

Counties: SALEM

Letting Date: December 05, 2013

District(s): S1

Call Order: 154

Project(s): 100% STATE

Contract Time: 05/23/14 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: RT 45 OVER MANNINGTON CREEK SETTLEMENT

Line No / Item ID		(1) RICHARD E PIERSON CONSTR CO INC		(2) IEW CONSTR GP, INC		(3) SOUTH STATE INC	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:		
0028 302036P	500.000	15.00000	7,500.00	20.78000	10,390.00	20.00000	10,000.00
DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK							
0029 401009P	2,806.000	0.50000	1,403.00	4.72000	13,244.32	5.00000	14,030.00
HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS							
0030 401012P	783.000	1.00000	783.00	13.87000	10,860.21	5.00000	3,915.00
HMA MILLING, MORE THAN 3" TO 6"							
0031 401021M	30.000	10.00000	300.00	13.79000	413.70	50.00000	1,500.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR							
0033 401030M	375.000	0.01000	3.75	1.12000	420.00	0.01000	3.75
TACK COAT							
	GAL						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 13154

Counties: SALEM

Letting Date: December 05, 2013

District(s): S1

Call Order: 154

Project(s): 100% STATE

Contract Time: 05/23/14 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: RT 45 OVER MANNINGTON CREEK SETTLEMENT

Line No / Item ID		(1) RICHARD E PIERSON CONSTR CO INC		(2) IEW CONSTR GP, INC		(3) SOUTH STATE INC	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:		
0034 401060M	425.000	85.00000	36,125.00	90.33000	38,390.25	110.00000	46,750.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 M 76 SURFACE COURSE							
0035 401084M	944.000	70.00000	66,080.00	90.72000	85,639.68	80.00000	75,520.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT 19 M 64 INTERMEDIATE COURSE							
0036 401099M	265.000	75.00000	19,875.00	106.65000	28,262.25	150.00000	39,750.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT 25 M 64 BASE COURSE							
0037 401108M	10.000	1.00000	10.00	223.06000	2,230.60	75.00000	750.00
CORE SAMPLES, HOT MIX ASPHALT							



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 13154

Counties: SALEM

Letting Date: December 05, 2013

District(s): S1

Call Order: 154

Project(s): 100% STATE

Contract Time: 05/23/14 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: RT 45 OVER MANNINGTON CREEK SETTLEMENT

Line No / Item ID		(1) RICHARD E PIERSON CONSTR CO INC		(2) IEW CONSTR GP, INC		(3) SOUTH STATE INC	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:		
0041 608003P	51.000 NONVEGETATIVE SURFACE, HOT MIX ASPHALT SY	70.00000	3,570.00	27.26000	1,390.26	68.00000	3,468.00
0042 609024M	1.000 FLARED GUIDE RAIL TERMINAL U	2,800.00000	2,800.00	2,955.53000	2,955.53	2,650.00000	2,650.00
0043 609027M	1.000 TANGENT GUIDE RAIL TERMINAL U	3,200.00000	3,200.00	3,290.11000	3,290.11	3,000.00000	3,000.00
0044 610003M	3,200.000 TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4" LF	1.00000	3,200.00	0.67000	2,144.00	0.60000	1,920.00
0045 610021M	9.000 RPM, BI-DIRECTIONAL, AMBER LENS U	75.00000	675.00	144.99000	1,304.91	130.00000	1,170.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 13154

Counties: SALEM

Letting Date: December 05, 2013

District(s): S1

Call Order: 154

Project(s): 100% STATE

Contract Time: 05/23/14 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: RT 45 OVER MANNINGTON CREEK SETTLEMENT

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) RICHARD E PIERSON CONSTR CO INC		(2) IEW CONSTR GP, INC		(3) SOUTH STATE INC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 ROADWAY				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0046 610030M	6.000	30.00000	180.00	27.88000	167.28	25.00000	150.00
FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR, GROUND MOUNTED							
0047 610031M	6.000	22.00000	132.00	22.31000	133.86	20.00000	120.00
FLEXIBLE DELINEATORS, BARRIER CURB MOUNTED							
Section Totals:			\$269,255.27	\$335,252.42	\$368,172.80		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 13154

Counties: SALEM

Letting Date: December 05, 2013

District(s): S1

Call Order: 154

Project(s): 100% STATE

Contract Time: 05/23/14 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: RT 45 OVER MANNINGTON CREEK SETTLEMENT

Line No / Item ID		(1) RICHARD E PIERSON CONSTR CO INC		(2) IEW CONSTR GP, INC		(3) SOUTH STATE INC	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 0002	CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0006 155009M	1.000	15,000.00000	15,000.00	21,267.76000	21,267.76	25,000.00000	25,000.00
FIELD OFFICE TYPE C SET UP	U						
0007 155027M	6.000	2,000.00000	12,000.00	2,844.00000	17,064.00	2,000.00000	12,000.00
FIELD OFFICE TYPE C MAINTENANCE	MO						
Section Totals:			\$27,000.00		\$38,331.76		\$37,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 13154

Counties: SALEM

Letting Date: December 05, 2013

District(s): S1

Call Order: 154

Project(s): 100% STATE

Contract Time: 05/23/14 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: RT 45 OVER MANNINGTON CREEK SETTLEMENT

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) RICHARD E PIERSON CONSTR CO INC		(2) IEW CONSTR GP, INC		(3) SOUTH STATE INC		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 0003		NON-PARTICIPATING (ROADWAY)		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0002	152004P OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE	1.000	3,800.00000	3,800.00	4,176.77000	4,176.77	4,000.00000	4,000.00
0003	152015P POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE	1.000	9,300.00000	9,300.00	0.01000	0.01	100.00000	100.00
Section Totals:				\$13,100.00		\$4,176.78		\$4,100.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 13154

Counties: SALEM

Letting Date: December 05, 2013

District(s): S1

Call Order: 154

Project(s): 100% STATE

Contract Time: 05/23/14 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: RT 45 OVER MANNINGTON CREEK SETTLEMENT

Line No / Item ID		(1) RICHARD E PIERSON CONSTR CO INC		(2) IEW CONSTR GP, INC		(3) SOUTH STATE INC	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 0004	EROSION CONTROL			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0009 158009M	800.000 LF	4.00000	3,200.00	5.79000	4,632.00	8.00000	6,400.00
	HEAVY DUTY SILT FENCE, ORANGE						
0010 158072M	1.000 U	0.01000	0.01	0.01000	0.01	500.00000	500.00
	OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1						
0051 806018P	40.000 SY	0.50000	20.00	5.97000	238.80	2.00000	80.00
	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE F						
Section Totals:			\$3,220.01		\$4,870.81		\$6,980.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 13154

Counties: SALEM

Letting Date: December 05, 2013

District(s): S1

Call Order: 154

Project(s): 100% STATE

Contract Time: 05/23/14 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: RT 45 OVER MANNINGTON CREEK SETTLEMENT

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) RICHARD E PIERSON CONSTR CO INC		(2) IEW CONSTR GP, INC		(3) SOUTH STATE INC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0005 LANDSCAPING				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0048 802030M	1.000	250.00000	250.00	3,749.69000	3,749.69	1,500.00000	1,500.00
TREE REMOVAL, OVER 24" TO 30" DIAMETER U							
0049 804006P	440.000	3.00000	1,320.00	4.07000	1,790.80	6.00000	2,640.00
TOPSOILING, 4" THICK SY							
0050 806006P	400.000	0.50000	200.00	11.15000	4,460.00	2.00000	800.00
FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-3 SY							
0052 809003M	440.000	0.50000	220.00	3.79000	1,667.60	0.01000	4.40
STRAW MULCHING SY							
Section Totals:		\$1,990.00		\$11,668.09		\$4,944.40	



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 13154

Counties: SALEM

Letting Date: December 05, 2013

District(s): S1

Call Order: 154

Project(s): 100% STATE

Contract Time: 05/23/14 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: RT 45 OVER MANNINGTON CREEK SETTLEMENT

Line No / Item ID		(1) RICHARD E PIERSON CONSTR CO INC		(2) IEW CONSTR GP, INC		(3) SOUTH STATE INC	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 0006	BRIDGE	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0032 401027M	864.000	4.00000	3,456.00	2.23000	1,926.72	1.00000	864.00
POLYMERIZED JOINT ADHESIVE LF							
0038 511025M	46.000	2,600.00000	119,600.00	2,926.59000	134,623.14	4,200.00000	193,200.00
TIE-ROD SYSTEM U							
0039 554003P	(1)	4,000.00000	4,000.00	5,576.46000	5,576.46	7,500.00000	7,500.00
POLLUTION CONTROL SYSTEM LS							
0040 554006P	(1)	7,500.00000	7,500.00	15,948.68000	15,948.68	37,000.00000	37,000.00
HAND/POWER TOOL CLEANING AND PAINTING LS							
Section Totals:			\$134,556.00	\$158,075.00	\$238,564.00		
Contract Totals			\$449,121.28	\$552,374.86	\$659,761.20		
Cost Plus Time Totals			\$449,121.28	\$552,374.86	659,761.20		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 13154

Counties: SALEM

Letting Date: December 05, 2013

District(s): S1

Call Order: 154

Project(s): 100% STATE

Contract Time: 05/23/14 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: RT 45 OVER MANNINGTON CREEK SETTLEMENT

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum



Vendor Ranking

Page: 1

Call Order: 154 **Contract ID:** 13154 **Counties:** SALEM
Letting Date: December 05, 2013 10:00AM **District(s):** S1
Contract Time: 05/23/14 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: RT 45 OVER MANNINGTON CREEK SETTLEMENT **Project(s):** 100% STATE

Rank	Vendor ID/Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	P4195 RICHARD E PIERSON CONSTR CO INC	\$449,121.28	100.00%
2	I2943 IEW CONSTR GP, INC	\$552,374.86	122.99%
3	S6836 SOUTH STATE INC	\$659,761.20	146.90%

I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE IS AN EXACT TRANSCRIPT OF THE ORIGINAL BID PROPOSAL, EXCEPT THAT ERRORS, IF ANY, IN EXTENSION AND ADDITIONS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED.

SIGNED,